

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 245 OF 2017

Shri. Manohar Balbhim Kulkarni ...APPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Malati Padmakar HingeRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 672 OF 2018

In

Civil Revision Application 245 OF 2017

Shri. Manohar Balbhim Kulkarni ...APPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Malati Padmakar HingeRESPONDENT

Ms. Kanchan Phatak i/by Mr. Nitin Deshpande for Applicant

Mr. S. S. Kanetkar for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 9th December, 2024

P.C. :

By Consent,Stand over to 21/01/2025 ,Interim relief,to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)